STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345202				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		B. WING		0	C 09/16/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	•		
	NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER		HOLSTON LANE EIGH, NC 27610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000				
		ation survey was conducted # 1SZJ11. The following ed: NC00221140.					
	deficiency.	allegations resulted in able/Homelike Environment	F 584			10/24/24	
	§483.10(i) Safe Envi The resident has a ri comfortable and hom but not limited to reco supports for daily livi	ght to a safe, clean, nelike environment, including eiving treatment and					
	The facility must pro §483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environmen						
	receive care and ser physical layout of the independence and d (ii) The facility shall e	uring that the resident can vices safely and that the a facility maximizes resident oes not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss					
	-	keeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior;					
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean I in good condition;	oed and bath linens that are					
		closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345202		EFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		B. WING		C 09/16/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAPITAL I	NURSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER	-	000 HOLSTON LANE RALEIGH, NC 27610		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 584	Continued From page	2 1	F 584			
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas;					
	levels. Facilities initial	table and safe temperature Ily certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to				
	sound levels.	maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observatio interviews, the facility			The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and not constitute an agreement with the	l do	
		10, and #408) was adhered		alleged deficiencies.		
		vn matter. The facility also		To remain in compliance with all federa		
		eboard in the bathroom		and state regulations the facility has ta	aken	
		e of black/brown matter for 5 ved for clean and homelike		or will take the actions set forth in this plan of correction. The plan of correction	on	
	living environment.			constitutes the facility's allegation of compliance such that all alleged		
	The findings included			deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the dates indicated.		
		s observation and interview 0/16/24 from 9:20 AM until		F584 The facility failed to maintain a S Clean/ Comfortable Homelike	are/	
		m in room 211 revealed the		Environment		
	caulking around the b			1. For room # 211, 210, 408, 310, 30	08,	
	-	eas with black/brown matter		corrective action was obtained on		
		aseboard adjacent to the		09/16/2024.		
		ed black/brown matter.				
		ied by 2 residents, and		On 09/16/2024 all caulking at the base	e of	
		to use the bathroom on		the toilets listed were removed and	20	
	Resident #1 stated th	ervision assistance by staff.		corrected and the baseboard in 211 w corrected.	as	
		at the bathroom often n the shower on the other		The Administrator Educated the		
		n caused the black/brown		Maintenance Team on Maintains a Sat	fe/	
	matter on the basebo			Clean/ Comfortable/ Homelike		

Facility ID: 923006

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: FORM A OMB NO. (PPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345202	B. WING		C 09/16	/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
CAPITAL	NURSING AND REHABIL	LITATION CENTER		3000 HOLSTON LANE RALEIGH, NC 27610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page 2 Resident #1 was coded as cognitively intact for the most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 8/1/24. An observation and interview with the Maintenance Director on 9/16/24 at 9:47 AM revealed that the caulking around the base of the toilet does not look "that bad" in room 211, but he thought it needed to be pulled up and replaced. He further stated that the brown spots on the baseboard were due to water damage and needed to be painted. During an interview with the Administrator on 9/16/24 at 11:03 AM, he revealed that Resident #1's family member spoke to him last week about the brown spots on the baseboard, and she was told that that area needed to be addressed. The Administrator stated that the whole baseboard needed to be replaced. b.On 9/16/24 at 9:26 AM, an observation of the bathroom in room 210 revealed black/brown		F 58	4 Environment with the focus of caulking and baseboards an importance of routine roundi preventative maintenance.	d the		
				 Corrective action for rest the potential to be affected by deficient practice. All residents have the potential affected by the alleged defic On 09/16/2024, the mainter completed a full sweep of the ensure there were no other 14 that needed attention with caresults included: No other needs Systemic changes: The Administrator Educated Maintenance Team on Maint Clean/ Comfortable/ Homelil Environment with the focus of caulking and baseboards an importance of routine roundi preventative maintenance. 	by the alleged tial to be ient practice. nance team e building to bathrooms aulking The eeds noted the tains a Safe/ ke on bathroom d the		
	caulking detached in occupied by 1 residen was not able to use th An observation and in Maintenance Director revealed that he thou 210 "looked ugly and replaced." The Administrator wa 11:06 AM. He reveale natural color of caulk	se of the toilet with the some areas. Room 70 was nt. The resident of this room he bathroom on her own. hterview with the r on 9/16/24 at 9:50 AM oght the bathroom in room the caulking needed to be as interviewed on 9/16/24 at ed that brown was not the ing. As time goes on and the caulking would not be		 4. Quality Assurance moniprocedure. Utilizing the F584 Quality As Tool, the Administrator or Demonitor all caulking around the for appropriate environment. will be monitored and ongoin program reviewed at the mon Assurance Meeting. The mon Assurance Meeting is attended Administrator, Director of Nut Minimum Data Set Coordinate Health Information Manager 	esurance Audit esignee will the toilet base . Compliance ng auditing nthly Quality unthly Quality led by the ursing, ttor, Therapy,		

Facility ID: 923006

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	/ APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MUL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	RRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			LETED	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/16/2024		
CAPITAL	NURSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER		3000 HOLSTON LANE				
				R	ALEIGH, NC 27610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 584		3		584				
1 004		ontinued From page 3 oserved. He stated that caulking was an optional		504	Dietary Manager			
	item in the bathrooms	÷ .						
	c During a continuous	s observation and interview			DOC: 10/24/2024			
	with Resident #2 on 9	9/16/24 from 9:35 AM until						
	9:38 AM, the bathroo caulking around the b	m in room 408 revealed the						
	detached in some are							
	underneath. Room 40							
		ent #2 was able to use the ance by staff. Resident #2						
	stated that the base of	of the toilet looked "rough,"						
	and it did bother her.							
	Resident #2 was code the most recent Minin assessment dated 7/3							
	An observation and ir Maintenance Director	nterview with the on 9/16/24 at 9:52 AM						
		ed there was no caulking						
	around the base of th substance was dirt.	e toilet, and the black/brown						
	The Administrator wa	s interviewed on 9/16/24 at						
		ed that he was not aware ke the appearance of the						
	bathroom in room 310) AM, an observation of the 0 revealed multiple areas of						
		along the base of the toilet as detached in some areas.						
	Room 310 was occup	bied by 1 resident, and she						
	was able to use the b supervision assistance	athroom on her own or with e by staff.						
	-	bbservation and interview Assistant on 9/16/24 from						

Facility ID: 923006

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345202	B. WING				C 16/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CAPITAL	NURSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER			8000 HOLSTON LANE RALEIGH, NC 27610			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	the toilet in room 310 caulking needs to be e.On 9/16/24 at 10:41 bathroom in room 308 a dried brown matter where the caulking was Room 308 was occup was uncertain of their During a continuous of with the Maintenance 10:47 AM until 10:48 thing. The caulking ne replaced" around the 308. The Maintenance Dire 9/16/24 at 9:43 AM. H bathrooms were not b rounds were made wh resident's room to obs running, or the sink w Maintenance Director was only for appearan seal or prevent water could notify him if the caulking around the b the Housekeeping Dir could replace the cau During an interview w 9/16/24 at 11:10 AM, needed to be more th including the caulking	AM, he stated the base of looked "horrible. The stripped and replaced." AM, an observation of the B revealed multiple areas of along the base of the toilet as detached in some areas. bied by 2 residents, and it assistance with toileting. Observation and interview Assistant on 9/16/24 from AM, he stated "The same beds to be stripped and base of the toilet in room ector was interviewed on the revealed that the being renovated. Room henever he was in a serve if the toilet was as leaking. The stated that the caulking nee purposes, and it did not leakage. Any staff member y saw issues with the ase of the toilets; however, rector or maintenance staff lking.	F	584				

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5